



PARIS - FRANCE; 9 DECEMBER 2021

ICONIC BOARD GAME WEREWOLVES OF MILLERS' HOLLOW EXTENDED INTO A FEATURE FILM BY FRANCOIS UZAN.

ASMODEE ENTERTAINMENT AND RADAR FILM INTO AN OPTION AGREEMENT.

Asmodee Entertainment, part of Asmodee, one of the world leaders in boardgames publishing and distribution, announces that it has entered into an option agreement with prolific French Film & TV production company, Radar Films (Mediawan), to develop a feature film based on one of the best-selling board games of its generation, The Werewolves of Miller's Hollow.

Renowned scriptwriter, François Uzan (Lupin, Family Business) will write the film adaptation of the wildly popular hidden role game taking place in a small village haunted by werewolves. Created by Philippe des Pallières and Hervé Marly in 2001 in France and distributed by Asmodee, it has turned into a true pop culture phenomenon, with more than 13 million players across the globe and selling over two million copies in the past three years. The game celebrates its 20th anniversary this year.

François Uzan, scriptwritter, adds: « I've been playing Werewolves of Miller's Hollow for years. Being able to bring it to life for the big screen while mixing it with my own universe is the ultimate « game extension »! I'm looking forward to embarking on this brand new exciting adventure."

Andy Jones Managing Director at Asmodee Entertainment comments: "Werewolves of Miller's Hollow is a deeply social game that brings together friends and family with its exciting universe, unique narrative and game concept. We believe that Radar Films is the perfect partner to collaborate with in adapting this thrilling role-playing game for the big screen."

## Media contact

Asmodee Entertainment: Vanessa Jack, v.jack@asmodee.com

## **About Asmodee Entertainment**

Asmodee Entertainment is a platform of games publisher and distributor Asmodee. Its mission is to extend Asmodee's intellectual properties into TV/film, novels and comics, location-based entertainment, and consumer products, working closely with Asmodee Boardgames and Asmodee



Digital. Through best-in-class partnerships across the full spectrum of opportunities, Asmodee Entertainment will create truly global intellectual properties and brands. <a href="https://asmodee-entertainment.biz/">https://asmodee-entertainment.biz/</a>

## About Zygomatic

Since 2016, Zygomatic Studio has been working to bring successful family games like Dobble/Spot it!, Jungle Speed, Rory's Story Cubes, and Timeline to the table. When the night comes, they invite you to open the gates of Miller's Hollow and let the Werewolves play with their popular game The Werewolves of Miller's Hollow. Their games are a great way to share fun and unforgettable moments with friends and loved ones.

About Asmodee

Asmodee Group is a leading international games publisher and distributor committed to telling amazing stories through great games with over 39 million games sold yearly in more than 50 countries. Through our portfolio of iconic game titles, including Catan, Ticket to Ride, Pandemic, Dead of Winter, Splendor, 7 Wonders, Just One, Dobble/Spot itl, KeyForge and Star Wars: X-Wing, we create a dynamic transmedia experience for players across a variety of digital and physical platforms. Asmodee also creates inspiring and innovative products in partnership with leading entertainment and technology companies. With a global workforce of over 1800 people, Asmodee operates in Europe, North America, South America and Asia. Asmodee is headquartered in Guyancourt, France. Learn more at comporate asmodee.com.